WOLDS VILLAGES NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN JOINT NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE JOINT NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMITTEE

To members of the Joint Neighbourhood Plan Committee

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the Joint Neighbourhood Plan Committee, a committee of Burton on the Wolds, Cotes and Prestwold Parish Council and Hoton Parish Council, at the Pavilion, Towles Fields, Burton on the Wolds, on **Thursday 24th May 2018 at 7.30 p.m**

SDMassey

Mrs Stephanie Massey Clerk to Burton on the Wolds, Cotes and Prestwold Parish Council

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. Disclosures of interests, disclosable pecuniary interests, personal interests or personal interests that may lead to bias, to items on the Agenda.
- 3. To approve the minutes of the previous meeting held on 17th April 2018.
- 4. Questions or comments from members of the public.
- 5. To receive reports from committee members for information only.
- 6. To consider the comments made by Burton on the Wolds, Cotes and Prestwold Parish Council and Hoton Parish Council on pre consultation document v7.
- 7. To receive an update from Colin Wilkinson.
- 8. To agree the form of the consultation document, method of circulation and time scale.
- 9. To agree the date for the next meeting of the Joint Committee.